	08-12-2	005	Docket No		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	U8-12-2		:ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
ONS No. 0651=0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				Patent and Trademark Onic	
Tab settings → → ▼	_ 100000	58		▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States	atent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please recor			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Cia	2. Name and	d address of rece	eiving party(ies):	
Sterail Aid 10	B WE E	Name: Isab	erg Rapid AB		
E AND		Address: B	ox 115, S-330 27		
Ters	ADEMAIS				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City:	s	tate/Prov.: Hestra	
☐ Other		Country: Sv	veden	ZIP:	
Execution Date: 06/06/05		Additional nam	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	bers(s):				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	n, the execution	date of the appl	lication is:	
	er with a new application g date		date of the applatent No.(s)	lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing	g date			lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/	g date			lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/	g date			lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ /09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439	g date /2005			lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ 6/09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439	g date /2005	B. F		lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ /09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers	B. F	Patent No.(s)	ons and patents involved:	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ /09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439 FC:8021 40.00 0P	Additional numbers	B. F	Patent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ /09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers	B. F	Patent No.(s) No aber of application		
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ /09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers	B. F Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee	No Takent No.(s) No Taken of application (37 CFR 3.41): Seed - Any exces	ons and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ /09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro	Additional numbers	B. F Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee	No Takent No.(s) No Taken of application (37 CFR 3.41): Seed - Any exces	ons and patents involved: 1	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ /09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro Registration No. 31,568	Additional numbers	B. F Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enclo	No No The sed - Any excessed or debited to	ons and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ /09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro Registration No. 31,568 Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	Additional numbers	P. F. Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enclo	No No The sed - Any excessed or debited to	ons and patents involved: 1 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ /09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro Registration No. 31,568 Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 1751 Pinnacle Drive Suite 500	Additional numbers correspondence led:	P. F. Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enclo	No No The rof application (37 CFR 3.41): Seed - Any excessed or debited to prized to be charge.	ons and patents involved: 1 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account	
Patent Application No. Filing 29/229,439 05/09/ 7/09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000029 29229439 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro Registration No. 31,568 Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 1751 Pinnacle Drive Suite 500 City: McLean S	Additional numbers	B. F ☐ Yes 6. Total nun 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo credit ☐ Autho 8. Deposit a 50-1165	No No The of application (37 CFR 3.41): Seed - Any excess and or debited to prized to be charged account number:	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Mitchell W. Shapiro

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0583

2

August 8, 2005

Date

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/WeStefan ARNS	
have made an invention entitled STAPLE GUN	
for which I/We have executed an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United States on even date
herewith or on (date), or filed an a	
May 9, 2005 (date) under Applic	eation No. <u>29/229,439</u> ; and
WHEREAS, ISABERG RAPID AB	("ASSIGNEE"),
a citizen ofor a corpo	pration or other business entity duly organized under
the laws of Sweden , whose po	
desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest application, and any Letters Patent of the United St	in the United States in and to the invention, the ates to be granted for the invention;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of O and other good and valuable consideration, the rec I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set ove unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation in the United States in and to the invention, the appropriation, including, but not limited to, all divisions Letters Patent of the United States that may be gra authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repreterms of this Assignment;	r, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over ves, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest elication, all applications claiming benefit of the s and continuations of the application, and all need thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We had interest herein assigned and that I/We have not excother instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	ave the full right to convey the entire right, title, and ecuted and will not execute any assignment or
representatives, and/or assigns, and without furthe be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its	ntion in the United States of America, including, but accessors, legal representatives, and/or assigns testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the esentatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, all rightful oaths, it being understood that any
below.	uted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
-Signature:	Signature:
Date: 05.06.06	Date:
Full Name: Stefan ARNS	Full Name:
Address: Olstorps Byväg	Address:
AAR OC Chankullan	

Sweden

RECORDED: 08/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0584